Primary

£1,035 6.793 £1,022 7.007 0.214

Low Prior Attainment –
Secondary

£1,528 3.079 £1,550 3.127 0.048

English as an additional
language – Primary

£508 0.350 £515 0.354 0.004

English as an additional
language – Secondary

£1,365 0.086 £1,386 0.094 0.008

Lump Sum £110,000 8.030 £110,000 8.030 0.000

Sparcity £0-£25k 0.009 £0-£25k 0.010 0.001

Split Site n/a 0 n/a 0.000 0.000

Rates Actual 1.557 Actual 1.402 (0.155)

PFI Actual 0.369 Actual 0.373 0.004

Min per pupil funding adj Actual 0.180 Actual 0.508 0.328

Funding floor protection n/a 0 n/a 0 0

MFG / Limit on Gains   0.563   0.460 (0.103)

TOTAL   122.222   125.574 3.352

Notes re above proposed distribution
Rates is not excluded from minimum per pupil funding calculation
Funding floor protection has not been applied
MFG applied at +0.5% / Capping is 2.67% (Gains capped above 3.17%)
All factor values are NFF factor values

 13

Appendix 1b)– Scenario 2- 0.74% Transfer (£0.947m)

Factor
2018/19

Unit
Value

2018/19
Amount

Distributed
£m

2019/20
Unit Value

With
£1.4m

transfer

2019/20
Proposed
Amount

Distributed
£m

Increase /
(Decrease) In

Amount
Distributed

£m

AWPU – Primary £2,708 46.741 £2,747 47.685 0.944

AWPU - Key Stage 3 £3,808 24.582 £3,863 25.855 1.273

AWPU - Key Stage 4 £4,324 17.096 £4,386 17.478 0.382

Current FSM – Primary £434 1.384 £440 1.428 0.044

Current FSM – Secondary £434 0.741 £440 0.819 0.078

Free School Meals Ever 6 –
Primary

£532 2.594 £540 2.604 0.010

Free School Meals Ever 6 –
Secondary

£774 2.474 £785 2.564 0.090

IDACI band F – Primary £197 0.157 £200 0.160 0.003

IDACI band E – Primary £237 0.330 £240 0.335 0.005

IDACI band D – Primary £355 0.460 £360 0.464 0.004

IDACI band C – Primary £384 0.542 £390 0.577 0.035

IDACI band B – Primary £414 0.897 £420 0.907 0.010

IDACI band A – Primary £567 0.755 £575 0.750 (0.005)

IDACI band F – Secondary £286 0.126 £290 0.134 0.008

IDACI band E – Secondary £384 0.309 £390 0.303 (0.006)

IDACI band D – Secondary £508 0.341 £515 0.369 0.028

IDACI band C – Secondary £552 0.452 £560 0.460 0.008

IDACI band B – Secondary £591 0.658 £600 0.709 0.051

IDACI band A – Secondary £798 0.567 £810 0.608 0.041

Looked After Children n/a £0 n/a 0.000 0.000

Low Prior Attainment –
Primary

£1,035 6.793 £1,022 7.007 0.214

Low Prior Attainment –
Secondary

£1,528 3.079 £1,550 3.127 0.048

English as an additional
language – Primary

£508 0.350 £515 0.354 0.004

English as an additional
language – Secondary

£1,365 0.086 £1,386 0.094 0.008

Lump Sum £110,000 8.030 £110,000 8.030 0.000

Sparcity £0-£25k 0.009 £0-£25k 0.010 0.001

Split Site n/a 0 n/a 0.000 0.000

Rates Actual 1.557 Actual 1.402 (0.155)

PFI Actual 0.369 Actual 0.373 0.004

Min per pupil funding adj Actual 0.180 Actual 0.819 0.639

Funding floor protection n/a 0 n/a 0.730 0.730

MFG / Limit on Gains   0.563   (0.128) (0.691)

TOTAL   122.222   126.027 3.805

Notes re above proposed distribution
Rates is excluded from the minimum per pupil funding calculation as per the NFF
Funding floor protection has been applied as per the NFF
MFG applied at +0.5% / Capping is 2.29% (Gains capped above 2.79%)
Factor values are NFF factor values

 14

Appendix 1c) – Scenario 3 – 0.5% transfer (£0.638m)

Factor
2018/19

Unit
Value

2018/19
Amount

Distributed
£m

2019/20
Unit Value
With £1.4m

transfer

2019/20
Proposed
Amount

Distributed £m

Increase /
(Decrease) In

Amount
Distributed £m

AWPU – Primary £2,708 46.741 £2,754 47.806 1.065

AWPU - Key Stage 3 £3,808 24.582 £3,870 25.902 1.320

AWPU - Key Stage 4 £4,324 17.096 £4,393 17.506 0.410

Current FSM – Primary £434 1.384 £440 1.428 0.044

Current FSM – Secondary £434 0.741 £440 0.819 0.078

Free School Meals Ever 6 –
Primary

£532 2.594 £540 2.604 0.010

Free School Meals Ever 6 –
Secondary

£774 2.474 £785 2.564 0.090

IDACI band F – Primary £197 0.157 £200 0.160 0.003

IDACI band E – Primary £237 0.330 £240 0.335 0.005

IDACI band D – Primary £355 0.460 £360 0.464 0.004

IDACI band C – Primary £384 0.542 £390 0.577 0.035

IDACI band B – Primary £414 0.897 £420 0.907 0.010

IDACI band A – Primary £567 0.755 £575 0.750 (0.005)

IDACI band F – Secondary £286 0.126 £290 0.134 0.008

IDACI band E – Secondary £384 0.309 £390 0.303 (0.006)

IDACI band D – Secondary £508 0.341 £515 0.369 0.028

IDACI band C – Secondary £552 0.452 £560 0.460 0.008

IDACI band B – Secondary £591 0.658 £600 0.709 0.051

IDACI band A – Secondary £798 0.567 £810 0.608 0.041

Looked After Children n/a £0 n/a 0.000 0.000

Low Prior Attainment –
Primary

£1,035 6.793 £1,022 7.007 0.214

Low Prior Attainment –
Secondary

£1,528 3.079 £1,550 3.127 0.048

English as an additional
language – Primary

£508 0.350 £515 0.354 0.004

English as an additional
language – Secondary

£1,365 0.086 £1,386 0.094 0.008

Lump Sum £110,000 8.030 £110,000 8.030 0.000

Sparcity £0-£25k 0.009 £0-£25k 0.010 0.001

Split Site n/a 0 n/a 0.000 0.000

Rates Actual 1.557 Actual 1.402 (0.155)

PFI Actual 0.369 Actual 0.373 0.004

Min per pupil funding adj Actual 0.180 Actual 0.763 0.583

Funding floor protection n/a 0 n/a 0.686 0.686

MFG / Limit on Gains   0.563   0.085 (0.478)

TOTAL   122.222   126.336 4.114

Notes re above proposed distribution
Rates is excluded from the minimum per pupil funding calculation as per the NFF
Funding floor protection has been applied as per the NFF
MFG applied at +0.5% / Capping is 5.84% (Gains capped above 6.34%)
AWPU Factor values are slightly above the NFF values. All other factor values are NFF factor values.